
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON INDIAN SERVICES 

167 State Capitol 
Salem, Oregon 97310-1347 

(503) 986-1067 ● Fax (503) 986-1071 
 

Executive Director: karen.m.quigley@state.or.us 
Commission Assistant: Cassandra.ferder@state.or.us 

 

OREGON INDIAN TRIBAL CHAIRS AND VICE CHAIRS 
 

Federally recognized: 

 

BURNS PAIUTE TRIBE 
100 PASIGO ST 

BURNS, OR 97720 

Phone:  541.573.1915 / 541.573.1910 

FAX:  541.573.2323 

Tribal Chair:  Charlotte Roderique   

Email:   Rod049@yahoo.com 

Tribal Vice-Chair:  Charisse Soucie 

Email:  Paiute_archy@yahoo.com 

 

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF COOS, LOWER UPQUA & SIUSLAW 
1245 FULTON AVE 

COOS BAY, OR 97420 

Phone: 541.888.9577 

FAX:  541.888.0302 

Tribal Chair: Bob Garcia 

Email: Bgarcia@ctclusi.org 

Tribal Vice- Chair:  Mark Ingersoll 

Email:  Mingersoll@ctclusi.org 

 

COQUILLE INDIAN TRIBE 
3050 Tremont 

NORTH BEND, OR 97459 

Phone:  541.756.0904 

FAX:  541.756.0847 

Tribal Chair:  Brenda Meade 

Email: brendameade@coquilletribe.org   

Tribal Vice-Chair:   Toni Ann Brend 

Email:   ToniAnnBrend@coquilletribes.org  

 

COW CREEK BAND OF UMPQUA TRIBE OF INDIANS 
2371 STEPHENS STREET, STE. 100 

ROSEBURG, OR 97470  

Phone:  541.672.9405 

FAX:  541.673.0432 

Tribal Chair:  Dan Courtney 

Email: mrondeau@cowcreek.com  

Tribal Vice-Chair:  Gary Jackson 

 

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GRAND RONDE 
9615 GRAND RONDE ROAD 

GRAND RONDE, OR 97347 

Phone:  503.879.5211 

FAX:  503.879.2173 

Tribal Chair:  Reynold Leno 

Email:  Reyn.Leno@grandronde.org 

Tribal Vice-Chair:  Jack Giffen 

Email:  Jack.Giffen@grandronde.org  

 

KLAMATH TRIBES 
PO BOX 436 

CHILOQUIN, OR 97624 

Phone:  541.783.2219 

FAX:  541.783.2029 

Tribal Elect Chair: Don Gentry 

Email:   don.gentry@klamathtribes.com 

Tribal Vice-Chair Elect: Vivian Kimbol   

Email:  Vivian.kimbol@klamathtribes.com  

 

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF SILETZ 
PO BOX 549 

SILETZ, OR 97380 

Phone:  541.444.2532 

FAX:  541.444.2307 

Tribal Chair:  Delores Pigsley 

Email: dpigsley@msn.com 

Tribal Vice-Chair:  Bud Lane 

Email:  budl@ctsi.nsn.us  

 

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF UMATILLA INDIAN 

RESERVATION 
46411 Timíne Way 

Pendleton, OR 97801 

Phone:  541.276.3165 

FAX:  541.276.3095 

Chair, Board of Trustees:  Gary Burke 

Email:  GaryBurke@ctuir.org 

Vice-Chair, Board of Trustees:  Leo Stewart 

Email:  LeoStewart@ctuir.org  

 

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF WARM SPRINGS 
PO BOX 1299 

WARM SPRINGS, OR 97761 

Phone:  541.553.3257 

FAX:  541.553.1268 

Tribal Chair:  Austin Green 

Email:  austin.greene@wstribes.org   

Tribal Vice-Chair:   Evaline Patt 

Email:  Evaline.Patt@wstribes.org  
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